## **Terms of Use**

# AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE USER AND PROVIDENCE LACQUER & SUPPLY CENTRE, INC.

The Providence Lacquer & Supply Centre, Inc. "Providence Lacquer" website is accessible to you conditioned on your acceptance without any modification to the terms contained herein. Your use of the Providence Lacquer website represents your agreement to all such terms.

#### MODIFICATION OF THESE TERMS OF USE

Providence Lacquer reserves the right to change the terms of use under which the Providence Lacquer website is offered. It is the users responsibility to regularly review these terms.

#### LINKS TO THIRD PARTY SITES

The Providence Lacquer website may contain links that are not operated by Providence Lacquer. Providence Lacquer is not responsible for the content on these sites. Providence Lacquer provides these links as a convenience to the user. The user can access third party sites at their own risk.

#### NO PROHIBITED OR UNLAWFUL USE

By using the Providence Lacquer website you warrant to Providence Lacquer that you will not use the Providence Lacquer website for any purpose that is prohibited or unlawful.

#### LIABILITY DISCLAIMER

THE PRODUCTS, SERVICES, AND INFORMATION INCLUDED IN OR AVAILABLE THROUGH THE PROVIDENCE LACQUER WEBSITE MAY INCLUDE TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS. PROVIDENCE LACQUER CAN MAKE CHANGED TO THE PROVIDENCE LACQUER WEBSITE AT ANY TIME. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES IS PROVIDENCE LACQUER LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR PROFIT ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR THE INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCTS. THE USER IS USING THE SITE AT THEIR OWN RISK. IF YOU ARE DISPLEASED WITH ANY OF THESE TERMS THEN DISCONTINUE THE USE OF THE PROVIDENCE LACQUER WEBSITE.

#### **TRADEMARKS**

The names of companies and products talked about in the Providence Lacquer website may be the trademarks of their respective owners.

#### **REVISIONS**

Providence Lacquer at any time may revise the Terms of Use and the Terms and Conditions of Sale. Your use of this website shows that you agree to be bound to any revisions that should occur. Visit this page regularly to check for revisions.

### **GENERAL**

This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Rhode Island, U.S.A. You hereby consent to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of courts in Rhode Island, U.S.A. in all disputes arising out of or relating to the use of the Providence Lacquer website.